Freedom of Information Request



Freedom of Information Request ACEX 925824

Received 12 November 2020

You requested:

- Q.1 I am unable to locate on your website information whereby Councillors would record and gifts or hospitality afforded to them. If I have missed it please can you direct me to it.
- A.1. Currently gifts and hospitality are not published on line.
- Q.2. In addition how soon after receipt of good/services should councillors declare this, and how soon after should this be published.
- A.2. Our Constitution states that gifts and hospitality should be declared on receipt. There is a digital process for officers and members to follow.
- Q.3. If there is no website data please provide me with a list of all declared gifts/hospitality declared by Councillor Tudor Evans from 1 April 2019. The data should include the date the gift was given, date declared, a narrative about the type of goods/services and also the business/individual who provided such gift/service.

Δ3

Councillor Tudor Evans has accepted one gift since 1 April 2019. The details are provided below:

Date the gift was given - 19/12/2019
Date this gift was declared - 19/12/2019
The person who provided the gift - Local historian
Type of gift - a book, *Plymouth: Bronze Age to Today*Approximate value of gift - £27.45
Was the gift accepted - Yes

Since 1 April 2019 Councillor Tudor Evans has been the recipient of the following hospitality over the value of £25:

26 Oct - 29 Oct 2019 - Visit to Washington DC, USA representing Plymouth City Council to receive the Cities of Service Engaged Cities award. Travel & accommodation paid for by Cities of Service (Bloomberg Foundation/Nesta)

Flights - \$1020.45

Hotel – stayed at InterContinental Hotel in Washington, approx. value \$300 Working dinners paid for on the evenings of 27 & 28 October, approx. value \$20 total